

Be Swasth Healthcare Limited (Formerly known as Ujala Commercial Limited) CIN: L9300DL1985PLC021397 Regd. Office: 812 Aggarwal Cyber Plaza-1, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitampura, Shakur Pur I Block, Delhi, India, 110034 Email: cs@be-swasth.com, Website: www.be-swasth.com/www.be-swasth.in, Ph: 011-46142960						
Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2024 (Amount in Lacs except EPS)						
PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Jun-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	30-Sep-24 Unaudited	30-Sep-23 Unaudited	31-Mar-24 Audited
Total Income from operations	2.25	2.25	14.59	4.5	16.84	29.98
Net Profit / (Loss) Before Exceptional and Extraordinary Items and Tax	(0.86)	(0.31)	9.70	(1.18)	8.65	7.08
Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit/(loss) of associates	(0.86)	(0.31)	9.70	(1.18)	8.65	5.12
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(0.86)	(0.31)	9.70	(1.18)	8.65	5.12
Paid-up equity share (face value ₹10/- each)	111.90	111.90	111.90	111.90	111.90	111.90
Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earning Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)	(0.08)	(0.03)	0.87	(0.11)	0.77	0.46
A) Basic						
B) Diluted						
Notes: 1. The above Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company, reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Thursday, November 14, 2024. The Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors is being filed with the Metropolitan Stock exchange of India Limited. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 along with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.mseil.in and of the Company i.e. www.be-swasth.in						
For Be Swasth Healthcare Limited Sd/- Sushma Jain Managing Director DIN: 08545336						
Place : New Delhi Date : 14.11.2024						

SOMI CONVEYOR BELTINGS LTD Regd. Office: 4F-15, 'Oliver House', New Power House Road, Jodhpur- 342003 Phone: +91 98290 23471 CIN: L25192RJ2000PLC016480 E-mail: md@somiconveyor.com Website: www.sominvestor.com					
STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30 th , 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2024	Year to date Figures September 30, 2024	Corresponding Quarter ended September 30, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	3409.45	4932.08	2814.99	10210.95
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	324.37	424.26	174.62	609.90
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	324.37	424.26	174.62	609.90
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	236.29	310.68	129.46	455.26
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	235.03	309.38	128.73	455.05
6.	Equity Share Capital	1177.97	1177.97	1177.97	1177.97
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	5382.48	5382.48	4927.42	4927.42
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- 1. Basic : 2. Diluted :	2.01 2.01	2.64 2.64	1.10 1.10	3.86 3.86
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com , www.nseindia.com) and Company's website i.e. www.sominvestor.com . #- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable. Sd/- OM PRAKASH BHANSALI (Managing Director) DIN: 00351846					
Date: 14/11/2024 Place: Jodhpur					

	Regional Office Kanpur Dehat Region : 118/330, 2nd Floor, Kaushalpuri, Gumti No. 5, Kanpur-208012
--	--

Possession Notice

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of Bank of Baroda under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice calling upon the borrower & guarantor to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being with in 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrower/guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers/guarantors and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under section 13 (4) of the said Act read with rule 8 & 9 of the said rules.

The borrower/guarantor in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the first charge of Bank of Baroda for amount & interest thereon.

The borrower's attention is invited to provision of sub-section (8) of 13 of the act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.

Sl. No.	Name and Address of Borrower/Guarantor & Description of Mortgage Property and Out Standing Amount as per Demand Notice/Demand & Possession Notice Date
1.	Borrower : Shri Murari Vaid S/o Shri Hargovind Vaid and Smt. Sunita Vaid W/o Shri Muran Vaid, Both R/o : 55/1, Tiwari Petrol Pump Ke Samne, Rawatayana-6, Tehsil & Distt. Lalitpur, Guarantor : (1) Dr. Mahendra Kumar Savita S/o Shri Het Ram Savita, R/o : House No. 89/1, Ajadpura, Lalitpur, Tehsil & Distt. Lalitpur (2) Shri Abhinandan Kumar S/o Late Babu Lal, R/o : House No. 101, Lakshimpura, Tehsil & Distt. Lalitpur (3) Smt. Kusum Devi W/o Shri Hargovind Vaid, R/o : House No. 55, Rawatayana-6, Tehsil & Distt. Lalitpur. Demand Notice Date : 06-09-2024 • Date of Constructive Possession: 14.11.2024 Property : Land & Building Situated at Land No. 6529 M, Mohalla Rawatayana Ward No. 11, (Old House No. 55/1A & New House No. 153) Tehsil & Distt. Lalitpur in the name of Smt. Kusum Devi W/o Shri Hargovind Vaid, Area : 195.16 Sq. Mr. Bounded (As per Sale Deed 2951 Dt. 25-03-2011) North : 15 Ft. Rasta, South : House of Son Singh Harnam Singh, East : Jain Sahab Ka Plot and House of Maharaj Singh, West : Land of Seller. Branch : Lalitpur Main, Lalitpur Outstanding Amount as per Demand Notice : Rs. 9,34,424.37 + Intt. +Others Charges Total Dues Amount as on Dated 13-11-2024 : Rs. 9,59,856.84 + Intt. +Others Charges
Date : 14-11-2024 Place : Lalitpur Authorised Officer	
2.	Borrower : Shri Brijendra Rai S/o Shri Jagdish Prasad Rai and Smt. Nidhi Rai W/o Shri Brijendra Rai, Both R/o : Flat No. 203, Sun Flower Apartment, Civil Line, Jhansi. Guarantor : Shri Arvind Rai S/o Shri Kamlesh Rai, R/o : 601/1 EE, Nagariya Colony, Khushipura, Jhansi. Demand Notice Date : 14-08-2024 • Date of Constructive Possession: 12.11.2024 Property : Flat No. 203, Sun Flower Apartment, Civil Line, Jhansi in the name of Shri Brijendra Rai S/o Shri Jagdish Prasad Rai and Smt. Nidhi Rai W/o Shri Brijendra Rai, Area : 1035.93 Sq. Ft., Bounded - North : Flat of Mr. Bal Kishan Lakhvani, South : Land of Seller, East : Common Passage, West : Land of Seller followed by House of Mr. Deepak Nigam. Branch : Elite Chauraha, Jhansi Outstanding Amount as per Demand Notice : Rs. 24,97,729.02 + Intt. +Others Charges Total Dues Amount as on Dated 09-11-2024 : Rs. 25,57,654.73 + Intt. +Others Charges
Date : 12-11-2024 Place : Jhansi Authorised Officer	

JAYPEE INFRATECH LIMITED Regd. Office: Sector -128, Noida-201304 (U.P.) CIN: L45203UP2007PLC033119 Ph: 91 (120) 4609000, 2470800 Email: jpinfratech.investor@jilindia.in Website: www.jaypeeinfratech.com						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024 (₹ in lacs except EPS)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	27,206	21,821	71,349	44,107	99,903
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	9,276	7,306	20,039	16,126	33,367
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	9,276	7,306	20,039	16,126	33,367
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	9,276	7,306	20,039	16,126	18,538
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	9,275	7,307	20,037	16,128	18,534
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	12,514	14	12,514	14	14
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	-	-	-	-	-
8	Securities Premium Account	1,09,644	1,09,644	1,09,644	1,09,644	1,09,644
9	Net Worth	10,75,145	10,52,702	10,75,145	10,52,702	10,55,108
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	-	-	-	-	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.70	0.72	0.70	0.72	0.73
12	Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (not annualised): - Basic (In ₹) - Diluted (In ₹)	1.52 1.52	1.35 1.35	3.28 3.28	2.98 2.98	3.42 3.42
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
14	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	88.35	377.91	187.76	824.17	(3,149.37)
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	88.35	377.91	187.76	824.17	(3,149.37)
Note: 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter/half year ended on 30th September, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Results for the 'quarter/half year ended' on 30th September, 2024 are available on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.jaypeeinfratech.com). 2 For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and is also available on the Company's website (www.jaypeeinfratech.com). For and on behalf of Jaypee Infratech Limited Devang Pravin Patel Chief Financial Officer Aashok Dave Managing Director & CEO DIN: 06645714						
Place : Noida Date : November 14, 2024						

SUPRANEET FINANCE AND CONSULTANTS LIMITED

Regd. Office: C-55/2, Wazirpur Industrial Area, Delhi-110 052
Ph: 011-42952500, Fax: 011-42952555
E-Mail: info@sfcindia.com, Website: www.sfcindia.com
CIN: L65921DL1989PLC035261

EXTRACT FROM STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 TH SEPTEMBER, 2024 (₹ in Lacs)					
PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures for current period ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures for period ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	Previous Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	7.30	7.42	14.56	14.69	29.25
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.02	0.10	-1.04	0.29	0.96
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.02	0.10	-1.04	0.29	0.96
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.06	0.22	-0.96	0.21	0.71
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	0.06	0.22	-0.96	0.21	0.71
Equity Share Capital	287.67	287.67	287.67	287.67	287.67
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	82.18
Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹10/- each) Basic & Diluted :	0.00	0.01	-0.03	0.01	0.02
Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹10/- each) Basic & Diluted :	0.00	0.01	-0.03	0.01	0.02

- Notes:
- The above financial results have reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14.11.2024
 - The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IndAS), as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 and other recognized accounting practices and the policies to the extent applicable. (LODR) Regulation, 2015 and other recognized accounting practices and the policies to the extent applicable.
 - The Company has not received any complaint from investors during the quarter ended on 30.09.2024
 - The Business activity of the Company falls with in a single primary segment and there are no reportable segments.
 - Figures for the corresponding period have been regrouped/ recasted/rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.
 - The unaudited results of the Company for the quarter ended September 30, 2024 are available on the Company's website (www.sfcindia.com) and on the website of MSEI (www.msei.in).

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Vineet Goel
(Director)
DIN : 06852762

Place : Delhi
Date : 14.11.2024

KIMIA BIOSCIENCES LIMITED Regd. Office : Village Bhondsi, Tehsil Sohna, Dist. Gurgaon , Haryana - 122102 Phone: +91 9654746544, 9654206544 Email: compliance.kimia@gmail.com & info@kimiabiosciences.com Website: www.kimiabiosciences.com. CIN : L24239HR1993PLC032120						
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs except EPS)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024 Unaudited	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023 Unaudited
I	Revenue from Operations	2,817.86	2,239.93	2,420.01	5,057.79	4,843.02
II	Other Income	37.09	8.33	63.74	45.42	76.26
III	Total Income (I+II)	2,854.95	2,248.26	2,483.75	5,103.21	4,919.28
IV	Expenses:					
a)	Cost of materials consumed	1,746.35	1,497.22	970.43	3,243.57	2,861.35
b)	Change in inventories of finished goods and work-in-progress	(20.95)	(274.57)	872.75	(295.52)	771.08
c)	Employee benefits expenses	352.45	342.83	389.52	695.28	788.22
d)	Finance costs	103.93	110.84	111.92	214.77	239.50
e)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	78.64	89.78	82.31	168.42	165.52
f)	Other expenses	403.10	303.96	383.47	707.06	782.42
V	Total Expenses (IV)	2,663.52	2,070.06	2,810.40	4,733.58	5,608.09
VI	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and Tax (III-V)	191.43	178.20	(326.65)	369.63	(688.81)
VII	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
VI	Profit/(loss) before tax (IV-V)	191.43	178.20	(326.65)	369.63	(688.81)
VII	Tax expenses:					
a)	Current Tax	31.95	29.74	-	61.69	-
b)	Deferred Tax charge / (credit)	(1.86)	4.75	(82.48)	2.90	(173.59)
VIII	Profit/(loss) for the period (VI-VII)	161.34	143.70	(244.17)	305.04	(515.22)
IX	Other Comprehensive Income					
A.	Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss (Net of Tax)					
-	Remeasurement of defined benefit plans	-	-	-	-	17.69
B.	Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss (Net of Tax)	-	-	-	-	-
X	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (VIII+IX)	161.34	143.70	(244.17)	305.04	(515.22)
XI	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs.1 per equity share)	473.13	473.13	473.13	473.13	473.13
XII	Other Equity					(440.03)
XIII	Earnings per equity share (not annualised)					
Basic in Rs.	0.34	0.30	(0.52)	0.64	(1.09)	(1.12)
Diluted in Rs.	0.34	0.30	(0.52)	0.64	(1.09)	(1.12)
Other Notes: 1 The business activity of the Company falls within a single primary business segment viz 'Pharmaceuticals' and hence there is no other reportable segment as per IndAS 108 'operating segments'. FOR KIMIA BIOSCIENCES LIMITED Sd/- Sameer Goel (Managing Director & CEO) DIN - 00161786						
Date : November 14, 2024 Place : New Delhi						

IL&FS ENERGY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED

Registered office: Unit # 101, First Floor, ABW Rectangle - 1, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110017
CIN-U40300DL2007PLC163679

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 th September 2024				
(Amount in Rs Millions)				
S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended September 30, 2024	Quarter ended September 30, 2023	Year ended March 31, 2024
1	Revenue from Continuing operations	0.33	0.40	1.51
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year from Continuing operations (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(50.96)	23.84	2,810.35
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year before tax from Continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(50.96)	23.84	2,810.35
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax from Continuing operations (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(50.96)	23.84	2,810.21
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year after tax from Discontinuing operations	-	-	-
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year from Continuing operations [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(50.96)	23.84	2,809.95
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Excludes CCPs)	12,835.65	12,835.65	12,835.65
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(49,271.46)	(51,441.85)	(49,318.71)
9	Networth (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(36,089.20)	(38,259.59)	(36,136.45)
10	Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt / Subordinated Liabilities (including interest)	37,115.85	40,124.86	37,116.61
11	Debt Equity Ratio (Debt based on net bank balance)*	Not determinable	Not determinable	Not determinable
	Earnings per share (EPS)			
12	- Basic (Rs.)	(0.04)	0.02	2.13
	- Diluted (Rs.)	(0.04)	0.02	2.13
13	Capital Redemption Reserve		-	-
14	Debenture Redemption Reserve	673.61	673.61	673.61
15	Debt Service coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA